1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 100, the seventh engrossment, as follow	ws:
---	-----

- 1.2 Page 2, delete article 1
- 1.3 Page 126, delete article 2
- 1.4 Page 146, delete article 3
- 1.5 Pages 154 to 161, delete sections 1 to 14
- 1.6 Page 161, line 28, reinstate the stricken "marijuana" and delete "cannabis"
- 1.7 Page 161, line 29, delete the new language
- 1.8 Page 162, line 12, delete "guilty of cannabis"
- 1.9 Page 162, delete line 13
- 1.10 Page 162, line 14, delete "years or to payment of a fine" and insert "subject to a civil
- 1.11 penalty" and delete ", or both,"
- 1.12 Page 162, line 23, delete "guilty of cannabis"
- 1.13 Page 162, delete line 24
- 1.14 Page 162, line 25, delete "one year or to payment of a fine" and insert "subject to a civil
- 1.15 penalty" and delete ", or both,"
- 1.16 Page 163, line 1, delete "guilty of cannabis"
- 1.17 Page 163, delete line 2
- 1.18 Page 163, line 3, delete "days or to payment of a fine" and insert "subject to a civil
- 1.19 penalty" and delete ", or both,"
- 1.20 Page 163, line 10, delete "guilty of a petty"

2.1 Page 163, line 11, delete "misdemeanor" and insert "subject to a civil penalty of not

```
2.2 more than $300"
```

- 2.3 Pages 163 to 165, delete sections 17 to 19
- 2.4 Pages 166 to 180, delete sections 21 to 40
- 2.5 Page 192, delete article 6
- 2.6 Page 228, delete article 7
- 2.7 Page 238, delete article 8
- 2.8 Page 259, delete subdivision 1
- 2.9 Page 260, delete subdivisions 2, 4, 5, 6, and 7
- 2.10 Page 261, delete subdivision 8
- 2.11 Page 262, delete subdivisions 9, 10, 11, and 12
- 2.12 Page 263, delete subdivisions 13 and 14
- 2.13 Page 264, delete subdivisions 15, 16, 17, 19, and 20
- 2.14 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.16 Amend the title accordingly